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Test Session 1

Practice (40:00 Time) started at 11:23:31

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles
7/26/2019 11:15

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DaLl Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Dz
10 1:17.399 +0.707 11:37:57.241 5 1:20.318 +1.542 11:31:14.47¢
(6) Greg Pickett / Crystal Bay Nev. 11 1:19.120 +2.428 11:39:16.361 6 1:19.325 +0.549 11:32:33.80
1 2:32.177 -1:18.541 11:26:35.561 12 1:18.746 +2.054 11:40:35.107 7 1:19.788 +1.012 11:33:53.58!
2 1:28.255  +14.619 11:28:03.816 13 1:17.176 +0.484 11:41:52.283 8 1:19.208 +0.432 11:35:12.79
3 1:24.707  +11.071 11:29:28.523 14 1:20.558 +3.866 11:43:12.841 9 1:18.981 +0.205 11:36:31.77¢
4 1:20.871 +7.235 11:30:49.394 15 3:35.056 -2:18.364 11:46:47.897 10 1:18.776 11:37:50.55:
5 1:19.062 +5.426 11:32:08.456 16 1:19.779 +3.087 11:48:07.676 1 1:18.855 +0.079 11:39:09.40
6 3:36.485 -2:22.849 11:35:44.941 17 1:17.522 +0.830 11:49:25.198 12 1:19.015 +0.239 11:40:28.42
7 1:18.350 +4.714 11:37:03.291 18 1:18.137 +1.445 11:50:43.335 13 1:19.201 +0.425 11:41:47.62!
8 1:17.344 +3.708 11:38:20.635 19 1:19.073 +2.381 11:52:02.408 14 4:08.499 -2:49.723 11:45:56.12-
9 1:19.568 +5.932 11:39:40.203 20 1:16.834 +0.142 11:53:19.242 15 2:31.759 -1:12.983 11:48:27.88:
10 1:14.292 +0.656 11:40:54.495 21 1:17.765 +1.073 11:54:37.007 16 1:24.048 +5.272 11:49:51.93
1 1:14.541 +0.905 11:42:09.036 22 1:16.692 11:55:53.699 17 1:19.362 +0.586 11:51:11.29:
12 1:14.210 +0.574 11:43:23.244
13 1:13.636 11:44:36.882 (#24) Brad McAllister / Portland Ore. (#33) Nicholas Rosseno / Rancho Cucamonga C
14 1:14.245 +0.609 11:45:51.127 1 1:23.112 +6.199 11:31:08.943 1 1:34.917  +15.539 11:26:01.60:
15 3:15.620 -2:01.984 11:49:06.747 2 1:16.913 11:32:25.856 p2 1:52.687  +33.309 11:27:54.29!
16 1:15.409 +1.773 11:50:22.156 3 1:22.514 +5.601 11:33:48.370 3 1:36.759  +17.381 11:29:31.05:
4 4:39.128 -3:22.215 11:38:27.498 4 2:59.705 -1:40.327 11:32:30.75!
(72) Michelle Nagai / Loomis Calif. 5 1:26.243 +9.330 11:39:53.741 5 1:24.266 +4.888 11:33:55.02!
1 1:35.433  +18.813 11:25:43.627 6 1:20.634 +1.256 11:35:15.65
2 1:22.157 +5.537 11:27:05.784 (#76) Anthony Honeywell / Tulsa Okla. 7 1:22.156 +2.778 11:36:37.81!
3 1:20.489 +3.869 11:28:26.273 1 1:42.030  +25.022 11:26:04.911 8 1:22.017 +2.639 11:37:59.83:
4 4:48.586 -3:31.966 11:33:14.859 2 1:22.917 +5.909 11:27:27.828 9 1:22.121 +2.743 11:39:21.95:
5 1:18.944 +2.324 11:34:33.803 3 1:20.299 +3.291 11:28:48.127 10 1:20.172 +0.794 11:40:42.12!
6 1:17.404 +0.784 11:35:51.207 4 1:19.609 +2.601 11:30:07.736 11 1:19.754 +0.376 11:42:01.87
7 1:18.409 +1.789 11:37:09.616 5 1:28.423  +11.415 11:31:36.159 12 1:21.892 +2.514 11:43:23.77
8 6:34.377 -5:17.757 11:43:43.993 6 1:46.407  +29.399 11:33:22.566 13 1:19.666 +0.288 11:44:43.43’
9 1:19.095 +2.475 11:45:03.088 7 1:18.062 +1.054 11:34:40.628 14 1:19.900 +0.522 11:46:03.33
10 1:16.857 +0.237 11:46:19.945 8 1:18.868 +1.860 11:35:59.496 15 1:19.378 11:47:22.71!
1 1:16.660 +0.040 11:47:36.609 9 1:18.634 +1.626 11:37:18.130 16 1:20.374 +0.996 11:48:43.08:
12 1:18.075 +1.455 11:48:54.68( 10 1:18.159 +1.151 11:38:36.289 17 1:20.957 +1.579 11:50:04.04¢
13 1:16.620 11:50:11.300 11 1:18.469 +1.461 11:39:54.758 18 1:19.844 +0.466 11:51:23.89(
14 1:17.473 +0.853 11:51:28.773 12 3:55.884 -2:38.876 11:43:50.642
15 1:19.092 +2.472 11:52:47.865 13 1:25.587 +8.579 11:45:16.229 (66) Michael Fine / West Sacramento Calif.
16 4:18.068 -3:01.448 11:57:05.933 14 1:17.609 +0.601 11:46:33.838 1 1:33.545  +14.040 11:27:43.69
15 1:17.042 +0.034 11:47:50.880 2 1:28.124 +8.619 11:29:11.81!
(59) Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Fla. 16 1:17.008 11:49:07.888 3 1:23.130 +3.625 11:30:34.94!
1 1:34.530 +17.838 11:25:54.303 17 3:59.313 -2:42.305 11:53:07.201 4 1:22.828 +3.323 11:31:57.77.
2 1:24.918 +8.226 11:27:19.221 18 1:21.814 +4.806 11:54:29.015 5 1:19.505 11:33:17.27¢
3 1:24.387 +7.695 11:28:43.608 19 1:17.384 +0.376 11:55:46.399 6 1:19.832 +0.327 11:34:37.11(
4 1:22.794 +6.102 11:30:06.402
5 1:20.247 +3.555 11:31:26.649 (#19) Matthew Butson / Snohomish Wash. (#29) Mitch Marvosh / Ventura Calif.
6 1:18.715 +2.023 11:32:45.364 1 1:36.659  +17.883 11:25:44.160 1 1:34.472  +14.893 11:25:47.92°
7 1:17.109 +0.417 11:34:02.473 2 1:27.371 +8.595 11:27:11.531 2 1:27.352 +7.773 11:27:15.27
8 1:19.802 +3.110 11:35:22.275 3 1:22.313 +3.537 11:28:33.844 3 1:25.642 +6.063 11:28:40.92
9 1:17.567 +0.875 11:36:39.842 4 1:20.314 +1.538 11:29:54.158 4 1:26.636 +7.057 11:30:07.55°
Race Director - Gary Pitts Orbits

Chief of Timing and Scoring - Jeffrey Hutzelman
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Trans Am West Round 5

TA TA2 SGT GT Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles
Test Session 1 7/26/2019 11:15
Practice (40:00 Time) started at 11:23:31
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DaLl Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Dz
5 1:24.215 +4.636 11:31:31.772 7 1:21.330 +0.946 11:40:01.742
6 1:21.314 +1.735 11:32:53.086 8 1:21.869 +1.485 11:41:23.611
7 1:20.351 +0.772 11:34:13.437 9 1:21.057 +0.673 11:42:44.668
8 1:20.805 +1.226 11:35:34.242 10 1:20.384 11:44:05.052
9 1:20.891 +1.312 11:36:55.133 11 1:23.903 +3.519 11:45:28.955
10 3:56.793 -2:37.214 11:40:51.926 12 1:20.448 +0.064 11:46:49.403
11 1:23.672 +4.093 11:42:15.598 13 1:22.234 +1.850 11:48:11.637
12 1:20.616 +1.037 11:43:36.214 14 1:20.753 +0.369 11:49:32.390
13 1:19.579 11:44:55.793 15 1:21.117 +0.733 11:50:53.507
14 1:20.468 +0.889 11:46:16.2611 16 3:49.752 -2:29.368 11:54:43.259
15 1:19.958 +0.379 11:47:36.219 17 1:23.549 +3.165 11:56:06.808

16 1:21.726 +2.147 11:48:57.945
17 1:19.971 +0.392 11:50:17.916 (#11) David Smith / Sidney / B. C. Canada

18 1:21.770 +2.191 11:51:39.686 1 1:34.869  +14.197 11:25:46.709
19 1:21.382 +1.803 11:53:01.068 1:26.735 +6.063 11:27:13.444
20 1:22.390 +2.811 11:54:23.458 1:38.445  +17.773 11:28:51.889
21 1:20.331 +0.752 11:55:43.789 1:21.723 +1.051 11:30:13.612
22 1:23.633 +4.054 11:57:07.422 1:22.754 +2.082 11:31:36.366
1:21.254 +0.582 11:32:57.620
1:20.672 11:34:18.292

(#55) Michael Mihld / Temecula Calif

O ©WoO N~ WN

1 1:35.434  +15.510 11:25:44.603 4:47.811 -3:27.139 11:39:06.103
2 1:27.504 +7.580 11:27:12.107 1:22.258 +1.586 11:40:28.361
3 1:22.673 +2.749 11:28:34.780 1 1:21.023 +0.351 11:41:49.384
4 1:20.564 +0.640 11:29:55.344
5 1:20.386 +0.462 11:31:15.73( (#30) Michele Abbate / Las Vegas Nev.
6 1:20.094 +0.170 11:32:35.824 1 1:37.458  +15.723 11:25:43.569
7 1:19.926 +0.002 11:33:55.750 2 1:27.666 +5.931 11:27:11.235
8 1:19.924 11:35:15.674 3 1:29.231 +7.496 11:28:40.466
9 6:27.279 -5:07.355 11:41:42.953 4 1:32.591 +10.856 11:30:13.057
10 1:29.056 +9.132 11:43:12.009 5 1:26.580 +4.845 11:31:39.637
1 1:24.114 +4.190 11:44:36.123 6 1:24.515 +2.780 11:33:04.152
12 1:23.472 +3.548 11:45:59.595 7 1:23.359 +1.624 11:34:27.511
13 1:21.302 +1.378 11:47:20.897 8 1:23.258 +1.523 11:35:50.769
14 1:21.675 +1.751 11:48:42.572 9 1:28.670 +6.935 11:37:19.439
15 1:20.767 +0.843 11:50:03.339 10 1:24.598 +2.863 11:38:44.037
16 1:21.018 +1.094 11:51:24.357 11 1:21.741 +0.006 11:40:05.778
17 1:23.593 +3.669 11:52:47.950 12 1:21.735 11:41:27.513
18 1:21.538 +1.614 11:54:09.488
19 1:20.194 +0.270 11:55:29.682
(#46) Tim Lynn / (R) Ross Calif.
1 1:34.210  +13.826 11:25:50.500
2 1:27.259 +6.875 11:27:17.759
3 5:07.030 -3:46.646 11:32:24.789
4 3:01.777 -1:41.393 11:35:26.566
5 1:25.417 +5.033 11:36:51.983
6 1:48.429  +28.045 11:38:40.412
Race Director - Gary Pitts Orbits

Chief of Timing and Scoring - Jeffrey Hutzelman
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